date 09/12/2024
page 1 of 8
SERIES: AMT23 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER
sameskydevices.com
ELECTRICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
power supply VDD 3.8 5 5.5 V
start-up time1 200 ms

SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT23 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 3 of 8
sameskydevices.com
PART NUMBER KEY
For customers that prefer a specific AMT23 configuration, please reference the custom configuration key below.
AMT23 X X - XXXX - X
Sleeve Bore Diameter:
2000 = 2 mm
3000 = 3 mm
3175 = 3.175 mm (1/8”)
4000 = 4 mm
4760 = 4.76 mm (3/16”)
5000 = 5 mm
6000 = 6 mm
6350 = 6.35 mm (1/4”)
8000 = 8 mm
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
Base Number
AMT23-V KITS
In order to provide maximum flexibility for our customers, the AMT23 series is provided in kit form standard.  This allows the user to implement the encoder into a range of
applications using one sku#, reducing engineering and inventory costs.
SLEEVES
2mm 3mm 1/8 inch
(3.175mm) 4mm 3/16 inch
(4.76mm) 5mm 6mm 1/4 inch
(6.35mm) 8mm
Light Sky
Blue Orange Purple Gray Yellow Green Red Snow Blue
BASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL CBASE WIDE
BASE
TOP
COVER
SHAFT
ADAPTER TOOL A TOOL C
Absolute Resolution:
A = 12-bit
B = 14-bit
AMT23XX-V
Orientation:
2 = Radial
3 = Axial
Absolute Resolution:
A = 12-bit
B = 14-bit
ORDERING GUIDE
Mounting Base:
S = Standard
W= Wide
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT23 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 4 of 8
sameskydevices.com
ENCODER INTERFACE
PINOUT CONNECTOR
# Function
1 +5 V
2 DATA
3 CLOCK
4 GND
51 MODE
6 CHIP SELECT
AMT233AMT232
Mating Connector2:
Molex 502578-0600
Notes:	 1. Mode pin is used by AMT Viewpoint™ for configuring the encoder and should be left open during normal operation.
	 2. Compatible with prototype cable AMT-06C-1-036 and programming cable AMT-06C-1-036-USB.
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT23 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 5 of 8
sameskydevices.com
AMT232
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.1
R15.49 0.610 15.30 0.602
28.58 1.125
10.30 0.406
11.70 0.461
39.94 1.573
15.33 0.604
AMT233
units: mm
tolerance: ±0.1
R15.49 0.610 15.30 0.602
28.58 1.125
10.30 0.406
12.60 0.496
39.06 1.538
15.33 0.604
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: AMT23 | DESCRIPTION: MODULAR ABSOLUTE ENCODER date 09/12/2024 | page 6 of 8
sameskydevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING (CONTINUED)
units: mm[inch]
tolerance: ±0.1
MOUNTING HOLE PATTERNS
25.40 1.000